Run Date: 8/3/2020

Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services

Monthly Managed Care Member Counts
08/2020

-~
Rextucky ™
Undup Undup
MCO** Region Member MCO** Region Member
Count Count
Aetna 1 11,633 |Anthem 1 8,736
2 26,473 2 13,257
3 21,921 3 24,479
4 36,414 4 24,165
5 47,926 5 35,288
6 23,122 6 12,251
7 13,956 7 8,588
8 32,157 8 17,272
Aetna Sum: 213,602| |Anthem Sum: 144,036

**Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payments made to the MCO for the reported month.

MCO**

Humana

Region

Undup
Member
Count

7,842

12,804

36,400

21,192

35,147

11,629

9,182

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

19,604

Humana

Sum:

153,800

***Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for the reporting period.

Managed Care Monthly Member Counts.rep

End of Report

Run Time: 4:45:44 AM

Undup Undup Fee For Undup
Region Member MCO** Region Member Service** Region Member
Count Count * Count
Passport 1 5,989| |WellCare 1 27,941 |FFS 1 10,026
2 10,817 2 45,060 2 18,520
3 206,964 3 32,351 3 53,401
4 21,787 4 66,231 4 31,190
5 32,235 S 79,077 5 42,035
6 9,831 6 32,337 6 13,210
7 6,928 7 45,010 7 14,036
8 17,754 8 121,840 8 69,356
Passport Sum 312,305 [WellCare Sum: 449,847| |FFS Sum:| 251,774
Page 1 of 1




	Managed Care Monthly Member Counts

