Run Date: 8/3/2020

Cabinet for Health and Family Services Department for Medicaid Services

Monthly Managed Care Member Counts 08/2020



MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Aetna	1	11,633
	2	26,473
	3	21,921
	4	36,414
	5	47,926
	6	23,122
	7	13,956
	8	32,157
Aetna	Sum:	213,602

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Anthem	1	8,736
	2	13,257
	3	24,479
	4	24,165
	5	35,288
	6	12,251
	7	8,588
	8	17,272
Anthem	Sum:	144,036

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Humana	1	7,842
	2	12,804
	3	36,400
	4	21,192
	5	35,147
	6	11,629
	7	9,182
	8	19,604
Humana	Sum:	153,800

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
Passport	1	5,989
	2	10,817
	3	206,964
	4	21,787
	5	32,235
	6	9,831
	7	6,928
	8	17,754
Passport	Sum:	312,305

MCO**	Region	Undup Member Count
WellCare	1	27,941
	2	45,060
	3	32,351
	4	66,231
	5	79,077
	6	32,337
_	7	45,010
	8	121,840
WellCare	Sum:	449,847

Run Time: 4:45:44 AM

Fee For Service**	Region	Undup Member Count
FFS	1	10,026
	2	18,520
	3	53,401
	4	31,190
	5	42,035
	6	13,210
	7	14,036
	8	69,356
FFS	Sum:	251,774

^{**}Note: MCO Member counts are based on capitation payments made to the MCO for the reported month.

^{***}Note: Fee For Service Member counts reflect eligibility counts for the reporting period.